Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	Offiled States Faterit and Trader	nark Ono
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Exmark Manufacturing Company, Incorporated	
Design Services, Inc.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2101 Ashland Avenue, P.O. Box 808	
Execution Date(s) May 11, 2009		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Beatrice	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NE	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 68310-0808	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. 66310-0806	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye	ş 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/413,831 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ☒️No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	i
Name: Matthew W. Adams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address: Mueting Raasch & Gebhardt, P.A.	, , , , .	
Street Address: P.O. Box 581336	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed None required (government interest not affective)	
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information	
State: мn Zip: <u>55458-1336</u>		
Phone Number:612;305;1227		
Fax Number: 612-305-1228	Deposit Account Number 134895	
Email Address: madams@mrqs.com	Authorized User Name Matthew W. Adams	
9. Signature: //atthu // Odm	5 June 2009	
Signature	Date	
Matthew W. Adams (Reg No. 43,459) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Docket No. 206.10130101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>DESIGN SERVICES</u>, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Nebraska</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>4755 N 48th St., Suite C, Lincoln, Nebraska</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has or may have certain ownership interests in invention(s) described in

REMOVABLE COVER AND IMPLEMENT INCORPORATING SAME

Filed: March 30, 2009

Pat. App. No. 12/413,831

and in the above-referenced application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

AND WHEREAS, Exmark Manufacturing Company, Incorporated, a corporation of Nebraska, having its principal office at 2101 Ashland Avenue, P.O. Box 808, Beatrice, NE 68310-0808, (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and to said patent application and to any foreign and U.S. Letters Patent(s) to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the UNDERSIGNED's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application, including but not limited to, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application, and in and to any division, continuation (in whole or in part), or renewals thereof, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention(s) made by <u>Joseph J. Oliver</u>, individually or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent(s), reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and transfer not been made;

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, its successors, and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the COMPANY) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things deemed necessary or desirable by the COMPANY to vest in the COMPANY, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), applications, and Letters Patents, including all benefits, privileges, and advantages, that are hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with the COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full rights to convey the same as herein expressed are possessed by the UNDERSIGNED;

AND THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Exmark Manufacturing Company, Incorporated as the assignee of the UNDERSIGNED'S entire right, title, and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 022796 FRAME: 0297 Assignment App. No. 12/413,831 Filing Date March 30, 2009 Docket No.:206.10130101

Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the below-identified representative of the UNDERSIGNED, being duly authorized to act on behalf of the UNDERSIGNED, has hereunto set his hand on the date as indicated below.

(Printed Name;) Joseph J. Oliver

Title: President

STATE OF Nebraska

COUNTY OF <u>LANCASTE</u>

purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 06/05/2009

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska KYLE A. MOLINE

PATENT

REEL: 022796 FRAME: 0298